
BUS ROUTES 
Bus #2 – Rhonda Quinn 
David Mulder (Marek, Fiona, Leif) 6:50 

Brian Rode (August, Ksenia) 6:54 

Krystal Stover (Legend) 6:55 

Enid Whitehead (Levi) 7:01 

Fairmont Mall 7:16 

W 3rd ST. & Lake Ave 7:20 

Bachenberg (Anna) 7:26 

Stauffer (Brock) 7:30 

Schafer Shore Dr, 7:39 

304 E. First St. Sher. 7:41 

Mary Broslma Daycare 7:44 

Sherburn School  

 

Bus #5 – Greg Wohlhuter 

Colton Hilgendorf 6:57 

House-Wes Anderson 7:01 

Jay Striemer (Gabriel, Clare, Jonah) 7:05 

Fox (Charlotte) 7;08 

Paul Hein (Savannah, Stella) 7:14 

Tony Fuhrmeister (Preston, Maverick) 7:17 

Emmytt 7:19 

Green Acres  7:20 

Dugan and 5th 7:21 

Becker Daycare 7:23 

Weaver & Dugan 7:28 

Winter 7:29 

Brian Coulter (Ben, Kyle) 7:34 

Brunner Golf Course 7:39 

Kyle Koerselman (Cody, Callie, Chloe, Cooper) 7:45 

Sherburn School  

 

Bus #6 – David Jones 

Shane Borntrager (Raelyn, Silas PM) PM 

Randy Martin (Josh) 6:55 

Troy Olson (Vivian) 7:00 

Brandts/Saxen 7:02 

Brooks Rohman (Ida, Stella, Oliver, Metja, Harold) 7:04 

Cory Andersen (Kylan, Colsan, Keatan) 7:07 

Eric Neilsen (Brooklyn, Jaxon) 7:09 

Dugan and 4th 7:14 

St. Paul's Church 7:16 

2nd & Harrison 7:19 

Richard Koons (Jerome, Levi, Ella) 7:23 

Mike Kleinschmidt (Cooper) 7:25 

Nichole Taylor (Madison) 7:26 

Cameron Kamlitz (Nolan, Marcella) 7:29 

Duane Engebretson (Layla, Alexandria, Kimberly,  7:35 

 River, Prentice, Sawyer) 

Stacie Lubben Daycare 7:49 

School 7:50 

Bus #7 – Terry Prom 

Fett/McInerney (Lynnie, Mason) 6:45 

Trontvet (Daniel, Jacob, Carter) 6:48 

Dorschner (Lila, Max) 6:52 

Shover (Carter) 6:53 

Thompson (Owen) 6:54 

Tad Engstrom (Isaac, Merrick) 6:56 

Meyer (Isaac) 7:00 

Tifft (Cael, Keera, Kynlee) 7:05 

Hobbs (Rab, Juni, Crew) 7:08 

Dunnell Park (Helmers) 7:12 

Kennedy (Lincoln, Skyler) 7:14 

Johnston (Chyanne) 7:21 

Forsberg (Ryelynn, Lixon, Lincoln) 7:24 

Chis Paris (Nathan) 7:29 

Peters (Elliana, Lillian, Everly)  

Forsberg (Safiya, Stratton, Ivory) 7:31 

Roben (Josh, Cooper, Ruby) 7:33 

Hansen (Gracin, Elayna) 7:36 

Johnson (Matthew) 7:38 

Ross (Ron) 7:41 

Jewison (Tavoe) 7:44 

Sinn (Corbyn) 7:45 

Meixell (Noah, Eli, Maxton) 7:45 

Muller (Kelso, Bentley, Abel) 7:47 

Clark (Jacob, Hayley, Allison, William) 7:49 

Kyle Engstrom (Jaxson, Preston) 7:51 

Trisha Bliesmer Day Care 7:51 

Faber Swanson Drive 7:52 

High School 7:53 

Elementary 7:54 

 

Bus #9 – Joe Neppl 
Lana Jurs (Slias, Slayter) 6:55 

Cynthia Thompson (Harold, Charles) 7:00 

Adam Poppe (Tyler) 7:03 

Ceylon Fire Hall 7:10 

Nicole Kolbe (Nathan, Brennan, James,  7:13 

 Franklin, Desiree)  

Dustin Schultze (Adreyana, Alexa, Ayden) 7:15 

David Jensen (Kaiden) 7:18 

Lucas Miller (Allyson) 7:20 

Peter Hartwig (Paige, Morgan, Callen) 7:25 

Brandon Carlson (Marley, Jackson, Kona) 7:30 

Sarah Hough (Oliver, Josephine, Arley) 7:32 

David Anderson (Jersey, Stella) 7:35 

Catholic Church 7:40 

Amborn Lumber 7:45 

High School 7:48 

Sherburn Elementary 7:50 

Trimont Elmentary (shuttle) 8:00 

Sherburn Elementary (shuttle) 8:15 

Dean Weiss (Miley) PM 

Randy Nelson (Taylor Hughes) PM 

Chad Curtis (Luke, Evelyn) PM 

Jen Clow (Sydney, Huxley, Vayda) PM 

 



BUS ROUTES 
Bus #2 – David Weiss 

Tasha Palmentera (Ian, Kade) 6:50 

Ben Scholl (Barett, Bryce, Blakeley) 6:52 

Paul Dietzman (Camden) 6:54 

Travis Swanson (Alsada, Kate) 6:57 

Stephanie Paradis (Wolfgang, Brahm) 6.58 

Bruce Anderson (Courtney, Tanner) 7:00 

Bridget Geiger (Avery, Bronx) 7:01 

Jeff Scholl (Huxton, Bria) 7:02 

Luke Olson (Isaac, Jeremiah, Eli, Lillian) 7:03 

Robert Palmentera (Izsabella) 7:05 

Justin Hesby (Paityn) 7:17 

Amber Singleton (Talon) 7:21 

Danielle Wilmes (Jacob, Jackson, Collin) 7:31 

Karla Geerdes Daycare 7:40 

Lisa Fett Daycare 7:42 

Texaco Corner 7:45 

School 7:50 

 

 

Bus #19 – Jim Lien 

AJ Krusemark (Titus, Ezekiel) 6:55 

Kendall Holtz/Peterson 7:00 

Draeger (Ethan) PM 

Brannon Paplow (Torrey) 7:04 

Shane Kuehl (Easton) 7:07 

Ryan Faber (Braelyn, Branton, Braxton, Bryton) 7:11 

Allison Sandberg (Levi) 7:19 

Sara Swanson (Milo, Oliver) 7:20 

Lauralynn Baarson (Rhilynn, Kaleb) 7:22 

MacMaster (Dezirae) 7:23 

Gyger (Liam) 7:28 

Regan Olson (Vivian, Inga, Amelia, Agnes)  7:35 

Tiah Badger (Riley) 7:40 

Wendy White (Beckett, Ramsey, Jensyn) 7:43 

School 7:50 

 

Bus #1 – Mary Ann Gilbertson 

Drager PM 

Brannon Paplow 7:09 

Shane Kuehl 7:23 

Truman Library 7:23 

Truman – Ciro/3rd Ave 7:25 

Sherburn School 7:55 

 

Announcements 
 Routes are subject to change 

 If your child will NOT be riding the 

bus in the mornings, please call one of 

the bus garage numbers between 6:20 

a.m. – 6:45 a.m. 

 Please contact the bus garage or your 

child’s school if they are not listed or 

if they will not be riding the bus 

 If you have a kindergartener entering 

school this fall, please take some time 

and go through the home training 

lesson included in this newsletter.  It is 

important that your child learns how 

to be safe around and on the bus. 

 Please read through the Martin County 

West Bus Behavior Policy (included 

in this newsletter) with your 

child(ren).  This policy not only 

pertains to those students that ride a 

morning and afternoon route but to all 

Martin County West students 

whenever they are on a bus. 

 Sherburn Bus Garage: 507-764-6731 

Trimont Bus Garage: 507-639-9361 

Welcome Bus Garage: 507-728-8969 


